## Stone County Collector of Revenue 2010 Tax Certificate Sale -- CONSENT TO JURISDICTION

**Affidavit Pursuant To RSMO 140.190** 

| To the Stone County Collector of Revenue comes,, hereafter referred to as "Bidder", and states: |   |
|---|---|
| 1) That Bidder intends to   | o bid on the sale of land and lots which are about to be sold for Stone County Collector of Revenue.  |
| 2) That Bidder is a reside  | ent of (address ):  |
| •   | to the Jurisdiction of the Stone County Circuit Court in any suit cted with the sale and purchase of lands sold for delinquent taxes to   |
| as "agent". Agent has co<br>service process on such<br>determine any suit grow                  | inted, hereafter referred to onsented to serve as Agent for the above named Bidder and that a Agent shall give the Stone County Circuit Court jurisdiction to try and ring out of or connected with such sales for taxes: That Agent is a y, Missouri, currently residing at (address): |
| Bidder hereby designate   | e designated Agent is unable or refuses to act as Bidders Agent, es the Stone County Clerk to become his/her Agent.  idder, in executing this agreement, to comply with the provisions of cutes.  |
| 7) This consent to Jurise   | diction shall terminate on  |
| DATE  | Bidders Signature   |
| DATE  | Agents Signature  |
| State of Missouri County of Stone On thisday of   | ,, before me personally appeared (bidder) to me known to be the person described in and who executes the foregoing  |
| instrument and acknowleged th   | nat he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.  |
|   | ereunto set me hand and affixed my official seal at my office in, said county and state, day and year first above written.  |
|   | Notary  |
| My commission expires   |   |

Vicki A. May Stone County Collector of Revenue